IS 2010.11

STATEMENT-VII - SCHEDULE OF RATES OF TAXES/ELECTRICITY & WATER TARIFF/USER CHARGES ETC.

COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT
WATER TARIFF
RETAIL WATER TARIFF EFFECTIVE FROM BILLING CYCLE AUGUST 2009
A. Category-l (Domestic) Metered Water Connections
1 Fixed monthly charges (service Charges)
i) Up to 200 Sq. meters premises Rs. 40/- per connection per month
ii) Above 200 Sqg. meter premises Rs. 120/- per connection per month
2 Volumetric Water Consumption Charges
Water Consumption Charges per killo liter per month
Upto 6Kl 0
above 6 kl & up to 20 ki Rs. 2/- Plus 50% towards sewerage maintenance
above 20 kl & up to 30 ki Rs. 7/-
|above 30 ki Rs.10/-
B. Category Il ( Non Domestic)
1 Fixed monthly access charges (service Charges)
for all premises Rs. 250/- per connection per month
2 Volumetric Water Consumption Charges
Water Consumption Charges per killo
Up to 25 kI Rs. 10/-
above 25 kl & up to 50 ki Rs. 20/- Plus 50% to
above 50 ki Rs. 30/-
C. Category Il ( Non Domestic)
1 Fixed monthly access charges (service Charges)
for all premises Rs. 600/- per connection per month
2 Volumetric Water Consumption Charges
Water Consumption Charges per killo liter per month
Up to 25 kI Rs. 15/-
above 25 kl & up to 50 kl Rs. 25/- Plus 50% towards sewerage maintenance
above 50 kl & up to100 kI Rs. 35/-
|above 100 kI Rs. 50/-
Water Cess: In addition water cess charges @ 2 Paise per kilo liter per month shall continue to be recovered from all category of consumers.

Bulk connections provided to Colony/Group Housing Society/ Multi Storey Flats:- Water charges shall be worked out as per residential unit wise at domestic
rates applicable from time to time. Where area of flat/premises is not known, all flats used for residential purposes shall be charged service charges of Rs.40/- per

month per dwelling unit and independent houses and bungalows Rs. 120/- per month per connection.
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